
GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER - I, CANALS DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
9, Galiff Street, Kolkata- 700003.

Memo No: Dated: 31.08.18
NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. - 07/EE – I/CD OF  2018-2019

LIST OF WORKS

Last date of Application: 07/09/2018 (Up to 4.00 P.M.) Last date of Purchasing of Tender Form: 10/09/2018 (Up to 4.00 P.M.)
Date of Dropping of Tender: 12/09/2018 (Up to 2.00 P.M.) Date of Opening Tender: 12/09/2018 (After 2.30 P.M.)

Sl.
No.

NAME OF WORK Amount put to
Tender

Earnest
Money

Tender
Form No.

Time allowed
for completion

of work

Accepting
Authority

Contractor
eligible to

participate in the
tender

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)
1. Supplying and fixing of LED chain light on railing post and

trees within beautified area along right bank of Kestopur
canal from Golaghata to Sreebhumi foot bridge under
Calcutta Canals Sub- Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 350216.00 7004.00 2911(II) 21((Twenty
one)Days

Executive
Engineer - I

Canals Division
I & W

Directorate

Bonafide outsider
with 50% credential
of similar nature of
single work in last 5

years.
2. Supplying and fixing of LED chain light on railing post and

trees within beautified area along right bank of Kestopur
canal from  Sreebhumi gate to Laketown foot bridge under
Calcutta Canals Sub- Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 280327.00 5607.00 2911(II) 21((Twenty
one)Days

-DO – -DO –

3. Repairing of existing MS railingon both bank of Kestopur
canal within 0 Km. To 2.50 Km. Including painting of
railing at VIP side from Golaghata to Dumdum park under
Calcutta Canals Sub- Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 411600.00 8232.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

4. Clearing of joggers track & beautified area by removing
branch of trees from both bank of Kestopur canal within ch.
0.0 Km. to 2.50Km. fallen due to heavy rainfall during the
month of July 2018 under Canals Section of  Calcutta
Canals Sub Division under Canals Division during the year
2018 - 19

Rs. 471444.00 9429.0 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

5. Special repair of toilet block of Executive Engineer – I,
Canals Division under Calcutta Canals Sub Division.

Rs. 179602.00 3592.00 2911(II) 30 ((Thirty)Days

6. Repairing of draw and flap shutter near Digantika Steel foot
Bridge of Kestopur Canal under Calcutta Canals Sub
Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 105093.00 2102.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

7. Construction of temporary diversion bridge over Kestopur
canal at ch.4.80 Km. including maintenance for a period of
365 days near 206 Bus Stand under Calcutta Canals Sub
Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 282229.00 5645.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

8. Earthwork in excavation in koirapur khal from ch. 0.12 Km.
Below Koirapur Bridge over kalyani Expressway within

Rs. 342133.00 6843.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –



block – Barackpore – I and P.S – Noapara in the District of
North 24 Parganas under Calcutta Canals Sub Division of
Canals Division.

9. Clearing & removing of water hyacinth and Jungle cutting
from Koirapur 4 – vent to Bartee beel from 0.00 Km. To
0.50 Km. And from 0.12 Km. To 4.75 Km. Of Koirapur
khal under Nilganj section of Calcutta Canals Sub Division
of Canals Division for the period of 180 days.

Rs312000.00 6240.00 2911(II) 180 ((One hundred
eighty)Days

-DO – -DO –

10. Supplying and Replacing of M.S Round bar in existing roof
truss at Daspara Godown in connection with the work
“Special repair to godown no. 9 located at Daspara
including shipting of iron unserviceable material from
chitpur Lock Gate & Kestopur Stack yard campus under
Calcutta Canals Sub Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 199528.00 3991.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

11. Providing Support by MS Angle to the fencing post
including cutting of jungles and maintenance of Country
side slope of adjacent river embankment in connection with
the work “Special repair to existing damage fencing of Flag
staff house (Governor house) for a length of 300.00 m in
P.S – Barrackpore, dist – North 24 pgs.”

Rs. 141987.00 2840.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

12. Construction of temporary arrester at the confluence of
Kestopur Canal & ED Channel including maintenance for a
period of 365 days under Calcutta Canals Sub Division of
Canals Division during the year 2018 – 19.

Rs. 148170.00 2963.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

13. Repairing of draw and flap shutter near 206 nos. Foot
Bridge of kestopur canal under Calcutta Canals Sub
Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 113306.00 2266.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

14. Maintenance and repair to left ofBagjola Part – II Khal near
Chandihat for a length of 180 m. under Calcutta Canals
Sub Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 473680.00 9474.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

15. Clearing & removing  Jungles from Left Bank of Kestopur
Canal for a length of 450 m. (Behind Sarat Abasan)under
Calcutta Canals Sub Division of Canals Division.

Rs. 64766.00 1295.00 2911(II) 15((Fifteen)Days -DO – -DO –

16. Clearing & removing of water hyacinth and Semi solid from
1.30 Km.to 4.94 Km. Of Beliaghata canal for a period of 90
days under Calcutta Canals Sub Division of Canals
Division

Rs. 322316.00 6446.00 2911(II) 90((Ninety)Days -DO – -DO –

17. Clearing & removing of Jungle for a period of three months
including cutting of kuchha drain within Kulti Section
office campus under Calcutta Canals Sub Division of
Canals Division

Rs. 84140.00 1683.00 2911(II) 90 (Ninety)Days -DO – -DO –

Note: Paper required for participation in this tender
Upto date of i) P.T.P.C, ii) PAN, iii) Trade License, iv) I.T.R, v) GSTIN

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER - I
CANALS DIVISION



GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
Office of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER - I, CANALS DIVISION

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
9, Galiff Street, Kolkata- 700003.

Memo No: Dated: 31.08.18

NOTICE   INVITING  TENDER   NO. 07/EE – I/CD OF  2018-2019
Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the outside bonafied experienced contractor,having experience and ability to execute such type of work and they have to submit the completion
certificate for one single similar work worth at least 50% of the value of the work for which Tender paper is desired, executed within last 5 (five) years, counted from the actual year of

completion for documentary evidence. The particulars related to the works are as noted below:-

1. Name of work :                As per list attached

2. Amount put to Tender                                          : -Do-

3. Earnest Money                                                       : -Do-

4. Tender Form Nos.                                                 : -Do-

5. Cost of tender Form                                              : -Do-

6. Time allowed for completion of the works     : -Do-

7. Contractor Entitled                                                : -Do-

8. Accepting Authority : Executive Engineer - I / Canals Division

9. Dropping of Tender Paper                                    : For Sl no. 01 to 31 the Office of the Undersigned

10. Last date of receiving Application etc.                 : 07.09.18 Up to 4.00 P.M

11. Last date of Purchasing Tender Form  etc           : 10.09.18 Up to 4.00 P.M

12. Last date & Time of receiving Tender : 12.09.18 Up to 2.00 P.M

13. Date & Time for opening of Tender                       : 12.09.18 After 2.30 P.M

Executive Engineer - I
Canals Division




